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1	Overall description
RAN3 thanks RAN2 for the LS on RAN3 impacts for non-SDT handling, and would like to provide the following answers: 
Q1: Which node (old anchor gNB or serving gNB) will process the second RRCResumeRequest message with I-RNTI associated to the old anchor gNB and will perform ResumeMAC-I verification and key derivation?
RAN3’s answer: RAN3 thinks that the anchor gNB (that issued the I-RNTI) will perform the verification and key derivation. This covers the two possible cases (context relocation and non-relocation in the SDT session). RAN3 also assumes that the serving gNB would treat this as a new independent request from any ongoing SDT session and behave as per existing flows, initiating the Retrieve UE Context procedure in Xn towards a neighbour gNB. 
In addition:
· If context relocation was not performed, RAN3 assumes that the anchor would correlate the request with the current SDT session, perform verification and key derivation, and inform the serving gNB in the response message. Handling of the existing UE-associated Xn connection, ongoing Xn Retrieve UE Context procedure and associated Xn-u tunnels is FFS.

· If relocation was performed, RAN3 thinks that the context would have to be kept in the old anchor even after path switch, to allow for the possibility of non-SDT data arrival. This is possible but has some implications for Xn procedures and detailed signalling.
Q2: From RAN3 point of view, does the old anchor gNB and/or the serving gNB need to distinguish the second RRCResumeRequest message via any explicit indication sent from UE? 
RAN3’s answer: Based on the considerations above, RAN3 assumes that the serving gNB would treat the request as normal i.e., identify the I-RNTI as belonging to a neighbour, and initiate a Retrieve UE Context procedure. The anchor would correlate with the existing context and identify this as a “second request” and initiate the required procedures. 
RAN3 thinks there is a possibility of a race condition, resulting in the non-identification of the request as a “second request”, which would probably result in failure and eventual release. Also, since normally I-RNTI would be used only once, it may be helpful to identify immediately that the context is that of a UE that is in an SDT session, as an implementation could use a different search strategy. Additionally, this may also help to differentiate the duplicated I-RNTI use from a general error condition.
Overall RAN3 thinks it is safer to add an explicit indication.
[bookmark: _Hlk93433642]Additional considerations: RAN3 would also request RAN2 to confirm the following:
1) RAN3 is assuming (but would like to confirm) that, for this option, the serving gNB would not be able to correlate the new request with an existing SDT session, and therefore the serving gNB would initiate a new UE-associated Xn-c connection.
2) In the general flow for this handling, would the anchor always need to keep context and resources for the duration of all SDT sessions even in case of relocation?
3) Would RAN2 confirm the need for DL data from the SDT session to be fully delivered (i.e. empty gNB-DU buffer) before the RRCResume message is delivered to the UE by the gNB-CU?
Overall, RAN3 would also like to note that the approach seems feasible, but there are non-negligible impacts on flows and procedural behaviour (and signalling ) that require further analysis in RAN3.
2	Actions
To RAN2
ACTION:
RAN3 kindly asks RAN2 to take the above considerations into account, reply to the above questions and inform RAN3 of any further progress.
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